

Media Contact: Rob Pasquinucci, 513.604.3556 rob.pasquinucci@intrinzicbrands.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 31, 2022

JOHNSON INVESTMENT COUNSEL EXPANDS EAST-SIDE PRESENCE

Growing Firm Adds Office Space In Kenwood Building, Becoming The Anchor
Tenant

CINCINNATI, OHIO (May 31, 2022) — Johnson Investment Counsel has expanded its footprint at its satellite office in Kenwood, having operated at this location since 2017. The firm will now occupy 33,220 square feet of the building, and accommodate 112 professionals, allowing the company to better serve clients across the region while accommodating its growing team of professionals.

This expansion makes Johnson Investment Counsel the anchor tenant of the Redstone Building, and the facility's signage was recently changed to reflect this. The Johnson Investment Counsel headquarters remains at its building on West Fork Road in Monfort Heights. Both offices continue to offer a complete range of sophisticated wealth management services, including portfolio management, retirement planning, trust administration and more.

"As we continue to expand and build our business, we simply needed more space and were happy to be able to expand our presence in Kenwood," said Jason Jackman, president of Johnson Investment Counsel. "In-person collaboration between our team and clients is imperative to deliver the high level of service our clients deserve. Both this space and our office in Monfort Heights help us deliver exceptional service in a location that is close to clients' homes."

Johnson Investment Counsel was built on Tim Johnson's vision of improving the quality of people's lives, which remains its guiding principle today, more than 50 years later.

About Johnson Investment Counsel

Johnson Investment Counsel is one of the nation's largest independent wealth management firms, managing \$18 billion in assets for clients in 49 states. Johnson Investment Counsel is an employee-owned firm, offering a full range of fee-based, integrated wealth management services, including: investment portfolios, education and retirement planning, cash management, estate planning, trust services, charitable giving, mutual funds, 401(k) plans, IRAs, and more. Johnson Investment Counsel has built strong, long-term relationships with individuals, families, charitable organizations, foundations, and corporations through four integrated divisions: Wealth Management, Asset Management, Trust Company and Family Office Services. The company is headquartered in Cincinnati with offices in Dayton, Columbus, Cleveland and Detroit.